
         THE KATY TIMES   n   THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 15, 2024   n   B5

February 8
Puzzle Answers

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

CLASSIFIEDSCLASSIFIEDS
Your Classified Ad Source In Print & Online!

Call 281-391-3141
or visit www.katytimes.com

to place your ad today!

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

INVITATION TO BIDDERS
Sealed Electronic Bids addressed to Board of Directors, Harris County
Municipal Utility District No. 171, Attention Duane Heckmann, President, Board 
of Directors, will be electronically received, until 2 p.m. Local Time, March 14th, 
2024, and then publicly opened and read at SWA Group Landscape Architects, 
712 Main St., 6th Floor, Houston, Texas 77002  for “Elyson Crescent Park” Harris 
County, Texas” In addition to the opening of sealed Bids at the address above, you 
may view the public opening of sealed Bids via Zoom. Join the meeting from your 
computer at https://swagroup.zoom.us/j/8408644870?omn=99089299538.

Scope of Work of the Contract Documents includes the following: picnic
structure, concrete trail, kayak dock, sprinkler irrigation, grading, grassing,
planting, and landscape maintenance.

Bids received after the closing time will be returned unopened.  A MANDATORY
pre-bid conference will be held remotely on February 20th, 2024, at 10 a.m.
Local Time, via ZOOM. Join the meeting from your computer at
https://swagroup.zoom.us/j/8408644870?omn=96231477877. Attendance by
each prospective bidder or its representative at the pre-bid conference is
MANDATORY, and no Bid will be opened unless the bidder or representative was 
present at the pre-bid conference.

Each Bid must be accompanied by a Bid bond or a certified or cashier’s check, 
acceptable to the Owner, in an amount not less than two percent (2%) of the total 
amount Bid, as a guarantee that the successful bidder will enter into the Contract
Documents and execute the Bonds on the forms provided and provide the
required insurance certificates and Bonds within seven (7) days after the date
Contract Documents are received by the successful bidder.  If a certified or
cashier’s check is provided, the successful bidder shall deliver, at the bid opening 
address, the original certified or cashier’s check within one (1) business day of 
receipt of the bid opening.

Copies of the bidding documents may be reviewed and obtained from
www.CivcastUSA.com: search NWCt019.  Bidders must register on this website
in order to view and/or download specifications, plans, soils report, and
environmental reports for this Project.  There is NO charge to view or download 
documents.

Bidder must submit its Bid and Bid Securities in compliance with Owner’s Order 
Adopting Section 49.2731 Electronic Bidding Rules and all Bids and Bid Securities 
must be submitted through www.CivcastUSA.com.  Bidder must register on this 
website to submit a Bid and Bid Security and there is no charge to submit Bids and 
Bid Securities on this website.

By submitting a Bid, bidder acknowledges and agrees that the Contract
Documents may be accepted, executed, or agreed to using an Electronic
Signature, as defined by and in accordance with Owner’s Electronic Signature 
Rules for Construction Contracts.

The Owner reserves the right to reject any or all Bids and to waive all defects and 
irregularities in bidding or bidding process except the time for submitting a Bid.  
The successful bidder, if any, will be the responsible bidder, which in the Board’s 
judgment will be most advantageous to the District and result in the best and most 
economical completion of the Project.

The requirements of Subchapter J, Chapter 552, Government Code, may apply
to this Bid and the bidder agrees that the Contract Documents can be
terminated if the bidder knowingly or intentionally fails to comply with a
requirement of that subchapter.

INVITATION TO BIDDERS
Sealed Electronic Bids addressed to Board of Directors, Harris County
Municipal Utility District No. 171, Attention Duane Heckmann, President, 
Board of Directors, will be electronically received, until 2 p.m. Local Time, 
March 7th, 2024, and then publicly opened and read at SWA Group Landscape 
Architects, 712 Main St., 6th Floor, Houston, Texas 77002  for “Elyson Basin 
A3, A4 Trail Landscape” Harris County, Texas” In addition to the opening of 
sealed Bids at the address above, you may view the public opening of sealed Bids 
via Zoom. Join the meeting from your computer at https://swagroup.zoom.us/
j/8408644870?omn=98679559220.

Scope of Work of the Contract Documents includes the following: concrete trails, 
sprinkler irrigation, grading, grassing, planting, and landscape maintenance.

Bids received after the closing time will be returned unopened.  A MANDATORY
pre-bid conference will be held remotely on February 20th, 2024, at 10 a.m.
Local Time, via ZOOM. Join the meeting from your computer at
https://swagroup.zoom.us/j/8408644870?omn=96231477877. Attendance by
each prospective bidder or its representative at the pre-bid conference is
MANDATORY, and no Bid will be opened unless the bidder or representative was 
present at the pre-bid conference.

Each Bid must be accompanied by a Bid bond or a certified or cashier’s check, 
acceptable to the Owner, in an amount not less than two percent (2%) of the total 
amount Bid, as a guarantee that the successful bidder will enter into the Contract
Documents and execute the Bonds on the forms provided and provide the
required insurance certificates and Bonds within seven (7) days after the date
Contract Documents are received by the successful bidder.  If a certified or
cashier’s check is provided, the successful bidder shall deliver, at the bid opening 
address, the original certified or cashier’s check within one (1) business day of 
receipt of the bid opening.

Copies of the bidding documents may be reviewed and obtained from
www.CivcastUSA.com: search NWCt206.A.  Bidders must register on this website
in order to view and/or download specifications, plans, soils report, and
environmental reports for this Project.  There is NO charge to view or download 
documents.

Bidder must submit its Bid and Bid Securities in compliance with Owner’s Order 
Adopting Section 49.2731 Electronic Bidding Rules and all Bids and Bid Securities 
must be submitted through www.CivcastUSA.com.  Bidder must register on this 
website to submit a Bid and Bid Security and there is no charge to submit Bids and 
Bid Securities on this website.

By submitting a Bid, bidder acknowledges and agrees that the Contract
Documents may be accepted, executed, or agreed to using an Electronic
Signature, as defined by and in accordance with Owner’s Electronic Signature 
Rules for Construction Contracts.

The Owner reserves the right to reject any or all Bids and to waive all defects and 
irregularities in bidding or bidding process except the time for submitting a Bid.  
The successful bidder, if any, will be the responsible bidder, which in the Board’s 
judgment will be most advantageous to the District and result in the best and most 
economical completion of the Project.

The requirements of Subchapter J, Chapter 552, Government Code, may apply
to this Bid and the bidder agrees that the Contract Documents can be
terminated if the bidder knowingly or intentionally fails to comply with a
requirement of that subchapter.

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS
WALLER COUNTY 

Sealed Qualifications will be received by Waller County
until Tuesday, March 5, 2024 at 3:00 p.m. for the
Mobility Bond Program Manager RFQ (#240207-26).
Specifications and Required Forms may be downloaded 
from the Waller County web site at https://www.co.waller.
tx.us/page/BidsAndProposalRequests.

The County intends to select one or more qualified Firms 
to perform mobility bond program management services
related to the County’s approved $280 million mobility
bond package. The selected Firm(s) shall provide bond
program management duties and responsibilities to include 
general coordination and management, design consultant 
management and oversight, manage communications, and 
bond financial management and oversight. The selected
Program Manager will provide routine reports and
updates to the Waller County’s Commissioners’ Court and 
appropriate staff.

Please submit one (1) original, five (5) copies, and one (1) 
electronic response on CD or flash drive.  CD or flash drive 
must contain only one (1) file in PDF format and must 
match the original and copies of the response identically. 
Failure to provide proper electronic response may be cause 
for disqualification. Confidential information is to be placed 
in a separate envelope denoted as “confidential.” Submittals 
shall be remitted to the County no later than 3:00 p.m. on 
Tuesday, November March 5, 2024. Response shall be signed 
in ink, by a person having the authority to bind the firm(s) 
in a contract. Complete Submittal packets must be remitted 
to Alan Younts, Waller County Auditor, Waller County Joe
Kuciemba Annex, 425 FM 1488, Suite 119, Hempstead,
Texas 77445. Please clearly mark the following on the
envelope: RFQ Project Number:  240207-26 for Mobility
Bond Program Manager. Submittals will be opened on 
March 6, 2024 in the Waller County Commissioners’ Court 
meeting. 

Waller County reserves the right to negotiate with any and 
all individuals or firms that submit proposals. Section 3
Residents and Business Concerns, Minority Business
Enterprises, Small Business Enterprises and Women
Business Enterprises, and Labor Surplus Vendors are
encouraged to submit proposals.  Waller County is an
Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer. Servicios 
de traducción están disponibles por peticion.

INVITATION TO BIDDERS 
Sealed Bids addressed to Parkside Capital on behalf of
Katy West Municipal Utility District will be received
electronically until 10:30 a.m. Local Time, March 7th, 
2024, and then publicly opened and read for furnishing all 
plant, labor, material and equipment and performing all 
work required for the construction of: Katy Court Phase 
2 Detention Pond 1. In addition to the opening of sealed 
Bids, you may attend the public opening of sealed Bids 
via Microsoft Teams. To join via Microsoft Team, use the
contact information below: 

+1 832-856-3756 United States, Houston, Phone
Conference ID: 422 382 975#

Scope of Work of the Contract Documents includes the
following: Construction of Water, Storm Sewer and
Detention facilities. The scope of construction will also
include mass grading.

Bids received after the closing time will not be considered. 
A NON-MANDATORY pre-bid conference will be held 
remotely via Microsoft Teams on February 22, 2024, at 
10:30 a.m. Local Time. Below is the information to attend 
the pre-bid conference by teleconference. 

+1 832-856-3756 United States, Houston, Phone
Conference ID: 821 293 551#

Each Bid must be accompanied by a Bid Bond or a certified 
or cashier’s check, acceptable to the Owner, in an amount 
not less than two percent (2%) of the total amount Bid, as 
a guarantee that the successful bidder will enter into the 
Contract Documents and execute the Bonds on the forms 
provided and provide the required insurance certificates 
within seven (7) days after the date Contract Documents 
are received by the Contractor.  If a certified or cashier’s 
check is provided, the successful bidder shall deliver, at the 
bid opening address, the original certified or cashier’s check 
within twenty-four (24) hours of receipt of the bid opening.

Copies of the bidding documents may be reviewed and
obtained from www.CivcastUSA.com. Bidders must
register on this website to view and/or download
specifications, plans, soils report, and environmental
reports for this Project.  There is NO charge to view or 
download documents.

A bidder submitting electronic Bids must submit its Bid 
and Bid Securities in compliance with Owner’s Order 
Adopting Section 49.2731 Electronic Bidding Rules and 
all electronic Bids and Bid Securities must be submitted 
through www.CivcastUSA.com.  Bidder must register on 
this website to submit a Bid and Bid Security and there is 
no charge to submit Bids and Bid Securities on this website.

By submitting a Bid, bidder acknowledges and agrees that 
the Contract Documents may be accepted, executed or 
agreed to through the use of an Electronic Signature, as
defined by and in accordance with Owner’s Electronic
Signature Rules for Construction Contracts.

The Owner reserves the right to reject any or all Bids and 
to waive all defects and irregularities in bidding or bidding 
process except time of submitting a Bid.  The successful 
bidder, if any, will be the responsible bidder which in the 
Board’s judgment will be most advantageous to the District 
and result in the best and most economical completion of 
the Project.

The requirements of Subchapter J, Chapter 552,
Government Code, may apply to this Bid and the
Contractor agrees that the Contract Documents can be
terminated if the Contractor knowingly or intentionally 
fails to comply with a requirement of that subchapter.

INVITATION TO BIDDERS 
Sealed Bids addressed to Parkside Capital on behalf of
Katy West Municipal Utility District will be received
electronically until 11:30 a.m. Local Time, March 7th, 
2024, and then publicly opened and read for furnishing all 
plant, labor, material and equipment and performing all 
work required for the construction of: Katy Court Street 
Dedication Phase II. In addition to the opening of sealed 
Bids, you may attend the public opening of sealed Bids 
via Microsoft Teams. To join via Microsoft Team, use the
contact information below:

+1 832-856-3756 United States, Houston, Phone
Conference ID: 142 914 242#

Scope of Work of the Contract Documents includes the 
following: Construction of Water, Sanitary Sewer, Storm 
Sewer and Paving facilities.

Bids received after the closing time will not be considered. 
A NON-MANDATORY pre-bid conference will be held 
remotely via Microsoft Teams on February 22, 2024, at 
11:30 a.m. Local Time. Below is the information to attend 
the pre-bid conference by teleconference.

+1 832-856-3756 United States, Houston, Phone Confer-
ence ID: 981 560 962#

Each Bid must be accompanied by a Bid Bond or a certified 
or cashier’s check, acceptable to the Owner, in an amount 
not less than two percent (2%) of the total amount Bid, as 
a guarantee that the successful bidder will enter into the 
Contract Documents and execute the Bonds on the forms 
provided and provide the required insurance certificates 
within seven (7) days after the date Contract Documents 
are received by the Contractor.  If a certified or cashier’s 
check is provided, the successful bidder shall deliver, at the 
bid opening address, the original certified or cashier’s check 
within twenty-four (24) hours of receipt of the bid opening.

Copies of the bidding documents may be reviewed and
obtained from www.CivcastUSA.com. Bidders must
register on this website to view and/or download
specifications, plans, soils report, and environmental
reports for this Project.  There is NO charge to view or 
download documents.

A bidder submitting electronic Bids must submit its Bid 
and Bid Securities in compliance with Owner’s Order 
Adopting Section 49.2731 Electronic Bidding Rules and 
all electronic Bids and Bid Securities must be submitted 
through www.CivcastUSA.com.  Bidder must register on 
this website to submit a Bid and Bid Security and there is 
no charge to submit Bids and Bid Securities on this website.

By submitting a Bid, bidder acknowledges and agrees that 
the Contract Documents may be accepted, executed or 
agreed to through the use of an Electronic Signature, as
defined by and in accordance with Owner’s Electronic
Signature Rules for Construction Contracts.

The Owner reserves the right to reject any or all Bids and 
to waive all defects and irregularities in bidding or bidding 
process except time of submitting a Bid.  The successful 
bidder, if any, will be the responsible bidder which in the 
Board’s judgment will be most advantageous to the District 
and result in the best and most economical completion of 
the Project.

The requirements of Subchapter J, Chapter 552,
Government Code, may apply to this Bid and the
Contractor agrees that the Contract Documents can be
terminated if the Contractor knowingly or intentionally 
fails to comply with a requirement of that subchapter.

Reach potential buyers
when you advertise 
in the Classifi eds!

Place your ad today at

979-885-3562
or 

publisher@sealynews.com

One Spot.
Lots of 

Possibilities!

CARS, TRUCKS,
MOTORCYCLES & MORE

HOMES FOR
SALE & FOR RENT

LOCAL & REGIONAL JOBS

PETS FOR ADOPTION

GARAGE SALES

BARGAINS GALORE

AND MUCH, 
MUCH MORE.

THE SEALY 
NEWS

CLASSIFIEDS

Call

281-391-3141
or visit

www.katytimes.com
to place your ad 

today!

281-391-3141
debbie.prejean@katytimes.com

katytimes.com

SUBSCRIBE TODAY!
281-391-3141


